EARL L. "BUDDY" CARTER
FIRST DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE SUBCOMMITTEE ON

COMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY
HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
THE BUDGET

Congress of the United States
House of Representatives
Washington, DC 20515—1001

WASHINGTON OFFICE 2432 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5831

SAVANNAH OFFICE 6602 ABERCORN STREET, SUITE 105B SAVANNAH, GA 31405 (912) 352–0101

BRUNSWICK OFFICE
777 GLOUCESTER STREET, SUITE 410
BRUNSWICK, GA 31520
(912) 265–9010

http://BuddyCarter.House.gov

April 28, 2022

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro H-307, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Soldier Performance and Readiness in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Georgia Southern University, located at 1332 Southern Drive, Statesboro, GA 30458.

The funding would be used for the continued expansion of curricular programs aligned with the Health and Holistic Fitness (H2F) program and the repurposing of existing space on the Armstrong campus in Savannah as a Tactical Performance Research Lab.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Earl L. "Buddy" Carter Member of Congress

Earl I Bully Carte